FORM PTO-1595	7	12	RECOR
To the Director of the	IIS P	atent and Tr	ademark



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OPAP 1403
FEB 07 2012 DE CONTRATA TRADEMAN

Name of conveying parties:

- 1. Michael FAULBACHER
- 2. Ana Lucia SILVA-GOEBEL

Name and Address of receiving party:

AUDI AG 85045 Ingolstadt Germany

3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other:
<u>.</u>	Execution Date(s): November 15, 2011
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/367,632, filed February 7, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). TBA, issued TBA.
5. mailed	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be
maneu	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2319.1003
	Attention: Mark J. Henry
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor
	Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)
• •	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to credit card.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
3	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this
	Deposit Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	$\sim 10^{\circ}$
	$M_{\rm b}/M_{\rm b}/M_{\rm b}$
	Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Tab / 202
Name	of Person Signing Signature 02/09/2012 AMULLINS Date 008 13367632
	Total number of pages including cover sheet. Total number of pages including cover sheet.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised April, 2011

©2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

> AUDI AG 85045 Ingolstadt **GERMANY**

(Title of Invention) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE AU	TOMATED PLANNING	OF A MEETING BETWEEN AT
LEAST TWO PARTICIPANTS		
relating to International Patent Application United States was executed on even date he		
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of exc concurrent)	ecution of application, if not
(b) filed on,	Any registered at	torney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP,
Serial No;	1201 New York Av 20005 (202/434-1	venue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 1500) is hereby authorized to insert d data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Par		
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	may be granted and inclu	
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s)	may be granted and include Patent(s)"). ed by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necested invention, including in ters Patent(s), in any interference legal proceeding which ted to executing all papers	d without charge to but at the expense of ssary, desirable or expedient, for securing the preparation and prosecution of said trence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to res, including separate assignments and
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for sa application(s) and the issuance of said Lette use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth same, such acts to include but not be limit	ed by said ASSIGNEE and included by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necested invention, including in ters Patent(s), in any interferent legal proceeding which ted to executing all paper ding sworn testimony, and	ding any extensions thereof (collectively displayed without charge to but at the expense of sarry, desirable or expedient, for securing the preparation and prosecution of said erence, reissue, reexamination, or publical may arise or be declared in relation to res, including separate assignments and displaying and producing evidence.
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for sa application(s) and the issuance of said Lette use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth same, such acts to include but not be limit declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provided.	ed by said ASSIGNEE and included by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necested invention, including in ters Patent(s), in any interferent legal proceeding which ted to executing all paper ding sworn testimony, and	ding any extensions thereof (collectively displayed without charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for securing the preparation and prosecution of said erence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to res, including separate assignments and displayed obtaining and producing evidence.
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for sa application(s) and the issuance of said Lette use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth same, such acts to include but not be limit declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provided in the same of	may be granted and include Patent(s)"). ed by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necestid invention, including in the Patent(s), in any interference legal proceeding which ted to executing all paper ding sworn testimony, and ned inventor(s) has (have) (Date)	ding any extensions thereof (collectively divided without charge to but at the expense of ssary, desirable or expedient, for securing the preparation and prosecution of said erence, reissue, reexamination, or public a may arise or be declared in relation to res, including separate assignments and diobtaining and producing evidence.
or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for sa application(s) and the issuance of said Lette use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth same, such acts to include but not be limit declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provided in the same of	ed by said ASSIGNEE and included by said ASSIGNEE and assid invention, including in the part of the legal proceeding which ted to executing all paper ding sworn testimony, and need inventor(s) has (have)	ding any extensions thereof (collectively displayed without charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for securing the preparation and prosecution of said erence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to res, including separate assignments and displayed obtaining and producing evidence.

PATENT REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 02/07/2012